vlanjfacturer' s training course which encompassed the design and
construction of radar instruments, the repair. maintenance, calibration and certifying of speed measuring

devices, and hold a Kustom Traffic Radar Safety Systems certificate, dated May 1987;
e) I have accumulated over 38 years and ap roxiunately twenty five thousand ( 25,000) hours in repair,
maintenance, calibration and certification ofspeen measuring devices, as of the date of this affidavit;
5) Wescom 13 an authorized service center:' or speed measuring devices, and as a course of business, maintains
service manuals with schematics on these radar instruments, of which I am personally familiar, and make

[...]

d) I have successfully completed a radar vlan jfiicturer' s training course which encompassed the design and
construction of radar instruments, the repair, maintenance, calibration and certifying of speed measuring

devices, and hold a Kustom Traffic Radar Safety Systems certificate, dated May 1987;
e) I have accumulated over 38 years and al iroximately twenty five thousand ( 25,000) hours in repair,
maintenance, calibration and certificatiofl ofspeea measuring devices, as of the date of this affidavit;
5) Wescom is an authorized service center:"or speed measuring devices, and as a course of business, maintains
service manuals with schematics on these radar instruments, of which I am personally familiar, and make